



**TOWN OF OSGOOD
2023 OSGOOD TRAIL GRANT
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: March 19, 2024

Prepared By: A. Cox

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Rohe Asphalt 110 Forest Avenue Aurora, IN 47001	Johannigman Excavating 5869 S US Hwy 421 Greensburg, IN 47240	Dave O'Mara 1100 East O&M Ave North Vernon, IN 47265	Force Construction Co, Inc. 990 N National Rd Columbus, IN 47201	C&H/M Excavating 3687 N Co Rd 500 E Milan, IN 47031	Milestone Contractors 3410 S 650 E. Columbus, IN 47203	Yarberry Companies 9940 S. 1000 W Anderson, IN 46017
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Bid Bond		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)		✓	✓	✓	[3]	✓	✓	✓
Qualifications Statement		[1]	[2]	✓	✓	✓	[4]	[5]
Financial Statement		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
E-Verify		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Drug Testing Program		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS		\$ 9,308.07		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 5,865.00		\$ 9,730.00		\$ 49,175.00		\$ 13,397.00		\$ 11,500.00		\$ 12,962.00
2	Field Engineering	1	LS		\$ 9,308.07		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 3,150.00		\$ 5,810.00		\$ 11,540.00		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,760.00		\$ 20,000.00
3	Asphalt Trail Inclusive of Preparation and Installation	1,850	LF	\$ 84.01	\$ 155,418.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 120,250.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 127,650.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 170,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 155,400.00	\$ 124.28	\$ 229,918.00	\$ 76.35	\$ 141,247.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 194,250.00
4	Concrete around Monument	1	LS		\$ 750.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,370.00		\$ 3,410.00		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,600.00		\$ 6,023.00		\$ 2,000.00
5	5' x 10' Concrete Pad and Limestone Placement	4	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 8,744.00	\$ 34,976.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	Drainage Swale Riser, Pipe, and Headwall	1	LS		\$ 9,000.00		\$ 6,900.00		\$ 6,465.00		\$ 11,844.00		\$ 6,175.00		\$ 8,212.00		\$ 18,766.00		\$ 4,000.00
7	Erosion Control and Permanent Seeding	1	LS		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 9,500.00		\$ 20,075.00		\$ 7,529.80		\$ 16,675.00		\$ 12,031.00		\$ 13,780.00		\$ 27,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 204,784.64		\$ 148,410.00		\$ 170,455.00		\$ 215,323.80		\$ 250,865.00	*	\$ 283,458.00		\$ 230,052.50		\$ 272,212.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE #1

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total
1	Field Engineering	1	LS		\$ 5,647.76		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,575.00		\$ 1,890.00		\$ 11,050.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,395.00		\$ 12,000.00
2	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS		\$ 5,647.76		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,825.00		\$ 910.00		\$ 41,025.00		\$ 8,415.00		\$ 7,400.00		\$ 8,000.00
3	Asphalt Trail Inclusive of Preparation and Installation	1,172	LF	\$ 84.01	\$ 98,459.72	\$ 66.50	\$ 77,938.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 82,626.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 107,824.00	\$ 97.25	\$ 113,977.00	\$ 124.28	\$ 145,656.16	\$ 89.25	\$ 104,601.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 123,060.00
4	5' x 10' Concrete pad and Limestone Placement	3	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 8,505.30	\$ 25,515.90	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	Erosion Control and Permanent Seeding	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 8,500.00		\$ 15,130.00		\$ 6,500.00		\$ 13,375.00		\$ 9,562.00		\$ 8,446.90		\$ 16,000.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE #1					\$ 124,255.24		\$ 95,438.00		\$ 106,136.00		\$ 122,224.00		\$ 186,552.00	*	\$ 176,733.16		\$ 148,358.80		\$ 168,060.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE #2

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total
1	Field Engineering	1	LS		\$ 5,325.40		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,470.00		\$ 1,890.00		\$ 4,475.00		\$ 1,900.00		\$ 2,375.00		\$ 80,000.00
2	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS		\$ 5,325.40		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,420.00		\$ 910.00		\$ 10,825.00		\$ 6,636.00		\$ 10,900.00		\$ 11,025.00
3	Asphalt Trail Inclusive of Preparation and Installation	631	LF	\$ 84.01	\$ 53,010.31	\$ 65.00	\$ 41,015.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,860.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 58,052.00	\$ 101.50	\$ 64,046.50	\$ 124.28	\$ 78,420.68	\$ 125.35	\$ 79,095.85	\$ 110.00	\$ 69,410.00
4	Parking Lot Inclusive of Pipe, End Sections, Pavement Markings, Signage, and Detectable Warning	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 36,810.00		\$ 27,615.00		\$ 30,220.00		\$ 26,350.00		\$ 40,288.00		\$ 111,319.50		\$ 58,100.00
5	5' x 10' Concrete pad and Limestone Placement	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,840.50	\$ 7,840.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Erosion Control and Permanent Seeding	1	LS		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,300.00		\$ 8,060.00		\$ 5,770.00		\$ 4,675.00		\$ 1,925.00		\$ 6,350.85		\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE #2					\$ 117,161.11		\$ 83,125.00		\$ 77,895.00		\$ 98,542.00		\$ 112,771.50	*	\$ 132,869.68		\$ 217,881.70		\$ 231,535.00

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Rohe Asphalt 110 Forest Avenue Aurora, IN 47001	Johannigman Excavating 5869 S US Hwy 421 Greensburg, IN 47240	Dave O'Mara 1100 East O&M Ave North Vernon, IN 47265	Force Construction Co, Inc. 990 N National Rd Columbus, IN 47201	C&H/M Excavating 3687 N Co Rd 500 E Milan, IN 47031	Milestone Contractors 3410 S 650 E. Columbus, IN 47203	Yarberry Companies 9940 S. 1000 W Anderson, IN 46017
---------------------	----------------------------	--	--	---	---	--	---	---

MANDATORY ALTERNATE #3

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total
1	Field Engineering	1	LS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 2,500.00	
2	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 1,811.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,030.00	
3	Backyard Discovery 12-ft x 20-ft Norwood Brown Wood Rectangle Gazebo with Steel Roof	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,050.00	\$ 10,060.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 21,077.00	\$ 35,092.00	\$ 8,500.00	
4	Concrete Pad Inclusive of Stone Placement and Grill Relocation and Limestone Placement (2)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 12,651.00	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 7,100.00	
5	Erosion Control and Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 2,500.00	
TOTAL MANDATORY DEDUCTIVE/ ALTERNATE				\$ 18,975.00	\$ 18,605.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 51,725.00	\$ 39,239.00	\$ 64,799.00	\$ 21,630.00	

MANDATORY ALTERNATE#4

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total							
1	Revetment Riprap	75	TONS	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 76.35	\$ 5,726.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE #4				\$ 6,750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 5,726.25	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,500.00								

TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATES

\$ 267,141.35	\$ 206,168.00	\$ 213,116.00	\$ 257,117.25	\$ 369,798.50	\$ 358,216.84	\$ 453,539.50	\$ 428,725.00
----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS MANDATORY ALTERNATES

\$ 471,925.99	\$ 354,578.00	\$ 383,571.00	\$ 472,441.05	\$ 620,663.50*	\$ 641,674.84	\$ 683,592.00	\$ 700,937.00*
----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	-----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	-----------------------

[1] Rohe Asphalt - Missing Schedule A, B, and C of the Qualifications Statement - Engineer Obtained for record purposes

[2] Johannigman Excavating - Missing Schedule C Resumes

[3] Force Construction - Missing Acknowledgment of Addendum No. 2; Missing Evidence to do Business in IN; Missing List of Proposed Sub Contractors and Suppliers

* Force Construction - Miscalculation \$2.00

[4] Milestone Contractors - Missing resumes;

[5] Yarberry Companies - Missing resumes

* Yarberry Companies - miscalculation (difference of \$3.00): Missing resumes

Certified by:

Dale A. Gick
Dale A. Gick, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 10100195

Date March 29, 2024

